

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39966/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in WT No.1089/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HIMANSHU VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3886 of 2013
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.39966/2012

On the oral prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioners, delay of 8 days in filing process fee/copy of SLP is condoned. Office to issue notice on the respondents.

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP (C) No.3886/2013

As a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file process fee/copy of SLP for service of notice.

On the oral prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioners, filing of process fee/spare copies of SLP for service of notice on the proforma respondents Nos.8-9 is exempted.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER