```
SUPREME COURT
              INDIA
         O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 16839/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in WT No.1089/2012, of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUKHRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adnan Khan, Adv.

Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. for

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice on the application for permission to file special leave petition, special leave petition as also the application for condonation of delay.

Inasmuch as the petitioners have not explained as to who they were before the High Court, we are not in a position to grant any stay and therefore we are not granting any stay here also.

To be listed along with SLP(C) No. 39966/2012.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER