

:
ITEM NO.43 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39966/2012

HIMANSHU VERMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 277 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32255 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3886 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. S. Panda, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.39966/2012 and 3886 of 2013

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 7, the learned Advocate, Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary has filed vakalatnama. Four

Item No.43 -2-

weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel.

SLP(C) NO. 32255 of 2013

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 7, the learned Advocate, Mr. Shantanu Bansal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Satyavrat Panda has made a submission at Bar that respondent Nos.8 to 42 being proforma respondents, he would be taking necessary steps for deleting them from the array of the parties. Necessary application be moved within two weeks and on compliance, the same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

W.P(C) NO. 277 of 2013

This matter has been ordered to be tagged alongwith SLP(C) No.39966/2012 vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 8.5.2013.

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, the learned Advocate, Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary has filed vakalatnama on record. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 7.1.2014.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd