## SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39966/2012

rgi HIMANSHU VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 277 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 32255 of 2013 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 3886 of 2013 (With office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

WP(C) NO.277/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks time to file the counter affidavit. The ld. Counsel for the said respondents has stated that copies of the pleadings have not so far been provided to him by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is

Item No.51

directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 within a weeks time. The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NOS. 39966/2012 AND 3886/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.32255/2013

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 is present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 is present.

The ld. Counsel for the said respondents has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not so far been provided to him by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010405792012

Nos. 1 to 7 within a weeks time. The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List again on 19.2.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR