

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

SLP(C) NO.39966/2012

HIMANSHU VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.3886/2013

SLP(C) NO.32255/2013

WP(C) NO.277/2013

Date: 19/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashwin V Kotemath, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr V.J.Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.39966/2012

Counter affidavit not filed despite last chance.

SLP(C) NO.3886/2013

Counter affidavit already filed on behalf of the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.32255/2013

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit not filed on behalf of respondent

Nos. 1 to 7.

-2-

Item No.72

The ld. Counsel for the State of UP submits that he has received the complete set of pleadings.

Application has not been filed for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.8 to 42 from the array of parties as per order dt.25.11.2013.

WP(C) NO.277/2013

Office report not received.

List again on 13.3.2014.

|
||
|

|(SANJIV JAIN)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj